



COVERSHEET

Minister	Hon Shane Jones	Portfolio	Regional Economic Development
Title of Cabinet paper	Provincial Growth Fund Limited: Appointments	Date to be published	31 October 2019

List of documents that have been proactively released			
Date	Title	Author	
1 July 2019	Provincial Growth Fund Limited: Appointments	Office of Minister for Regional Economic Development	
1 July 2019	Provincial Growth Fund Limited: Appointments <i>CAB-19-MIN-0320.01</i>	Office of Minister for Regional Economic Development	

Information redacted

YES / NO (please select)

Any information redacted in this document is redacted in accordance with MBIE's policy on Proactive Release and is labelled with the reason for redaction. This may include information that would be redacted if this information was requested under Official Information Act 1982. Where this is the case, the reasons for withholding information are listed below. Where information has been withheld, no public interest has been identified that would outweigh the reasons for withholding it.

Some information has been withheld to maintain legal professional privilege.

© Crown Copyright, Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International (CC BY 4.0)



Cabinet

Minute of Decision

This document contains information for the New Zealand Cabinet. It must be treated in confidence and handled in accordance with any security classification, or other endorsement. The information can only be released, including under the Official Information Act 1982, by persons with the appropriate authority.

Provincial Growth Fund Limited: Appointments

Portfolio Regional Economic Development

On 1 July 2019, following reference from the Cabinet Appointments and Honours Committee, Cabinet:

- noted that the Minister for Regional Economic Development intends to appoint the following as directors of the company to be called Provincial Growth Fund Limited (PGFL), for three year terms commencing on (August 2019:
 - 1.1 Rodger John **FINLAY**
 - 1.2 Neville Owen HARRIS, OSO;
 - 1.3 Graeme Robertson MITCHELL;
- 2 **noted** that the Minister for Regional Economic Development intends to appoint Rodger John FINDAY as the Chair of PGFL.

Michael Webster Secretary of the Cabinet

Secretary's Note: This minute replaces APH-19-MIN-0141. The commencement date in paragraph 1 has been amended.

Hard-copy distribution:

Prime Minister Deputy Prime Minister Minister for Regional Economic Development